



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 009

Contract ID: 0063-0675

Counties: HARTFORD

Letting Date: January 22, 2014 2:00 pm

District(s): Thomaston

Contract Time: 219 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Parkville Streetscape

Project(s): TBD

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	T & T Concrete and Landscapes, LLC	\$1,859,308.50	100.00%
2	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,924,002.90	103.48%
3	B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	\$2,011,889.95	108.21%
4	Morais Concrete Service, Inc.	\$2,072,474.87	111.46%
5	Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC	\$2,103,462.95	113.13%
6	Colossale Concrete, Inc.	\$2,240,134.00	120.48%
7	J. Iapaluccio, Inc.	\$2,415,886.63	129.93%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0063-0675 **Counties:** HARTFORD
Letting Date: January 22, 2014 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 009 **Project(s):** TBD
Contract Time: 219 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Parkville Streetscape

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) T & T Concrete and Landscapes, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0007514 SPECIAL CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	4,000.00000	8,000.00	5,800.00000	11,600.00	7,000.00000	14,000.00
0020 0096102 POLE INSTALL ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	4,000.00000	4,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	4,570.00000	4,570.00
0030 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0040 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	229.000 c.y.	20.00000	4,580.00	54.00000	12,366.00	45.00000	10,305.00
0050 0202452 TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **	3.000 ea.	500.00000	1,500.00	3,500.00000	10,500.00	2,500.00000	7,500.00
0060 0202509 SAW CUT CONCRETE	2,190.000 l.f.	6.00000	13,140.00	5.50000	12,045.00	6.00000	13,140.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) T & T Concrete and Landscapes, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0070	0202513	1,804.000	1.00000	1,804.00	13.00000	23,452.00	15.00000	27,060.00
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0080	0202529	633.000	4.00000	2,532.00	2.00000	1,266.00	5.00000	3,165.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0090	0202574	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,250.00000	6,250.00
	RESET MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0100	0205001	214.000	30.00000	6,420.00	33.00000	7,062.00	0.01000	2.14
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0110	0205003	91.000	100.00000	9,100.00	99.00000	9,009.00	0.01000	0.91
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0120	0212094	41.000	28.00000	1,148.00	190.00000	7,790.00	65.00000	2,665.00
	PROCESSED TRAPROCK SUBBASE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0140	0303001	55.000	125.00000	6,875.00	250.00000	13,750.00	165.00000	9,075.00
	CONCRETE FOR BASE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0150	0303050	12,559.000	16.00000	200,944.00	10.50000	131,869.50	13.00000	163,267.00
	CONCRETE PAVERS ON 4" CONCRETE BASE SLAB ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) T & T Concrete and Landscapes, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0160	0303060	12,559.000	8.00000	100,472.00	9.00000	113,031.00	12.00000	150,708.00
	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE BASE SLAB FOR PAVERS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0170	0406171	967.000	108.00000	104,436.00	102.00000	98,634.00	87.00000	84,129.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0180	0406173	1,241.000	110.00000	136,510.00	110.00000	136,510.00	90.00000	111,690.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0190	0406200	528.000	2.00000	1,056.00	5.00000	2,640.00	5.00000	2,640.00
	CLEANING AND SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS	l.f.						
0200	0406236	842.000	10.00000	8,420.00	5.00000	4,210.00	6.00000	5,052.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0210	0406267	8,417.000	4.00000	33,668.00	3.50000	29,459.50	3.15000	26,513.55
	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0220	0406999	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0230	0506001	1.000	500.00000	500.00	5,100.00000	5,100.00	850.00000	850.00
	CONCRETE FOR STEPS AND COPINGS	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) T & T Concrete and Landscapes, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0240	0507002	1.000	500.00000	500.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
ABANDON CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0250	0507003	7.000	4,000.00000	28,000.00	4,900.00000	34,300.00	4,000.00000	28,000.00
REMOVE AND BUILD TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0260	0507119	7.000	600.00000	4,200.00	238.00000	1,666.00	400.00000	2,800.00
GRANITE CURB CATCH BASIN INLET ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0270	0507201	1.000	3,800.00000	3,800.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN		ea.						
0290	0601192	375.000	5.00000	1,875.00	5.00000	1,875.00	7.00000	2,625.00
SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0310	0601445	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0320	0651001	7.000	30.00000	210.00	72.00000	504.00	45.00000	315.00
BEDDING MATERIAL		c.y.						
0330	0651051	67.000	65.00000	4,355.00	95.00000	6,365.00	45.00000	3,015.00
12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V		l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) T & T Concrete and Landscapes, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0340	0651052	16.000	100.00000	1,600.00	176.00000	2,816.00	60.00000	960.00
	15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	I.f.						
0360	0653001	5.000	200.00000	1,000.00	300.00000	1,500.00	400.00000	2,000.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0370	0653010	9.000	500.00000	4,500.00	300.00000	2,700.00	400.00000	3,600.00
	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.						
0380	0653100	1,032.000	5.00000	5,160.00	8.00000	8,256.00	5.25000	5,418.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	I.f.						
0390	0811002	76.000	50.00000	3,800.00	175.00000	13,300.00	26.00000	1,976.00
	SPECIAL CONCRETE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0400	0813010	1,015.000	5.00000	5,075.00	7.00000	7,105.00	7.00000	7,105.00
	REMOVAL OF GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0410	0813021	643.000	55.00000	35,365.00	44.00000	28,292.00	30.00000	19,290.00
	6" GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0420	0813031	304.000	72.00000	21,888.00	58.00000	17,632.00	35.00000	10,640.00
	6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) T & T Concrete and Landscapes, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0430	0813042	724.000	55.00000	39,820.00	51.00000	36,924.00	33.00000	23,892.00
6" X 20" GRANITE STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0440	0813052	61.000	72.00000	4,392.00	80.00000	4,880.00	51.00000	3,111.00
6" X 20" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0450	0813455	17.000	300.00000	5,100.00	235.00000	3,995.00	250.00000	4,250.00
RADIAL GRANITE CURB DRIVEWAY RETURN ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0460	0914001	200.000	82.00000	16,400.00	85.00000	17,000.00	65.00000	13,000.00
METAL HANDRAIL ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0470	0921001	5,595.000	12.00000	67,140.00	8.50000	47,557.50	15.00000	83,925.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0480	0921002	2,165.000	15.00000	32,475.00	10.00000	21,650.00	16.00000	34,640.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 8" THICK ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0490	0922050	6,534.000	25.00000	163,350.00	22.00000	143,748.00	20.00000	130,680.00
DECORATIVE CROSSWALK ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0500	0922501	20.000	24.00000	480.00	212.00000	4,240.00	35.00000	700.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) T & T Concrete and Landscapes, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0510	0923001	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	256.00000	2,560.00	200.00000	2,000.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE FOR PATCHING		ton						
0520	0924002	25.000	150.00000	3,750.00	500.00000	12,500.00	325.00000	8,125.00
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0530	0939001	33.000	100.00000	3,300.00	150.00000	4,950.00	0.01000	0.33
SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL		hr						
0540	0943001	500.000	10.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	500.00	0.01000	5.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		m.ga						
0550	0944000	277.000	30.00000	8,310.00	12.00000	3,324.00	10.00000	2,770.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0560	0947003	2.000	18,000.00000	36,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00	12,000.00000	24,000.00
BUS PASSENGER SHELTER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0570	0949000	50.000	30.00000	1,500.00	5.00000	250.00	8.62000	431.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH		s.y.						
0580	0949356	5.000	800.00000	4,000.00	405.00000	2,025.00	1,287.50000	6,437.50
PRUNUS SERRULATA KWANZAN CHERRY 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B. ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) T & T Concrete and Landscapes, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0590	0950019	277.000	5.00000	1,385.00	2.00000	554.00	5.86000	1,623.22
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN	s.y.						
0600	0951005	5.000	2,000.00000	10,000.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00	2,396.00000	11,980.00
	4' X 6' CAST IRON TREE GRATE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0610	0969000	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	PROJECT COORDINATOR ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0620	0969060	8.000	1,000.00000	8,000.00	3,100.00000	24,800.00	2,400.00000	19,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0630	0970006	105,120.000	1.00000	105,120.00	1.00000	105,120.00	1.00000	105,120.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0640	0970007	2,102.000	10.00000	21,020.00	1.00000	2,102.00	0.01000	21.02
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0650	0971001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0660	0975002	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) T & T Concrete and Landscapes, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0670	0976002	1,752.000	3.00000	5,256.00	1.00000	1,752.00	0.70000	1,226.40
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0680	0978002	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	27.00000	540.00	78.00000	1,560.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0690	0979003	4.000	100.00000	400.00	156.00000	624.00	105.00000	420.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
** See Special Provisions **								
0700	0980001	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0710	0981100	24.000	50.00000	1,200.00	50.00000	1,200.00	38.00000	912.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0720	1001001	2,235.000	20.00000	44,700.00	13.00000	29,055.00	14.00000	31,290.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		l.f.						
0730	1002121	23.000	1,000.00000	23,000.00	970.00000	22,310.00	2,100.00000	48,300.00
ORNAMENTAL LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0740	1003581	10.000	5,200.00000	52,000.00	5,000.00000	50,000.00	6,050.00000	60,500.00
28' ORNAMENTAL STREET LIGHT POLE - STEEL ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) T & T Concrete and Landscapes, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0750	1003612	20.000	500.00000	10,000.00	420.00000	8,400.00	445.00000	8,900.00
ORNAMENTAL ACCESSORY, BANNER ARMS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0760	1003614	27.000	300.00000	8,100.00	233.00000	6,291.00	315.00000	8,505.00
ORNAMENTAL ACCESSORY, GROUND FAULT RECEPTACLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0770	1003615	10.000	300.00000	3,000.00	230.00000	2,300.00	475.00000	4,750.00
ORNAMENTAL ACCESSORY, PLANT HANGER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0780	1003616	14.000	1,100.00000	15,400.00	965.00000	13,510.00	850.00000	11,900.00
STREET SIGN BRACKET FOR ORNAMENTAL LIGHT POLES ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0790	1003621	17.000	3,000.00000	51,000.00	2,800.00000	47,600.00	2,820.00000	47,940.00
DECORATIVE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0800	1003624	3.000	1,600.00000	4,800.00	1,400.00000	4,200.00	1,410.00000	4,230.00
ORNAMENTAL ACCESSORY 10' BRACKET ARM ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0810	1003625	1.000	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,660.00000	1,660.00
ORNAMENTAL ACCESSORY 12' BRACKET ARM ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) T & T Concrete and Landscapes, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0820	1003630	6.000	1,200.00000	7,200.00	1,050.00000	6,300.00	1,250.00000	7,500.00
	ORNAMENTAL ACCESSORY 6' ORNAMENTAL BRACKET ARM ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0830	1003671	10.000	2,100.00000	21,000.00	1,900.00000	19,000.00	2,060.00000	20,600.00
	ORNAMENTAL LUMINAIRE ROADWAY STYLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0840	1003672	17.000	1,400.00000	23,800.00	1,400.00000	23,800.00	1,500.00000	25,500.00
	ORNAMENTAL LUMINAIRE HARTFORD STYLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0850	1003912	14.000	200.00000	2,800.00	208.00000	2,912.00	325.00000	4,550.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0860	1003996	14.000	600.00000	8,400.00	520.00000	7,280.00	600.00000	8,400.00
	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD (CITY OF HARTFORD) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0870	1008127	100.000	5.00000	500.00	6.00000	600.00	5.70000	570.00
	2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0880	1008131	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	12.00000	1,200.00	7.00000	700.00
	4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) T & T Concrete and Landscapes, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0970	1113158	11,370.000	2.00000	22,740.00	2.00000	22,740.00	1.70000	19,329.00
1 CONDUCTOR NO. 8 AWG CABLE ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.						
0980	1118012	(1.000)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0990	1206013	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING		LS						
1000	1208906	19.000	65.00000	1,235.00	52.00000	988.00	46.00000	874.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING		s.f.						
1010	1208928	161.000	100.00000	16,100.00	85.00000	13,685.00	52.00000	8,372.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						
1020	1209114	4,018.000	0.50000	2,009.00	0.15000	602.70	0.14000	562.52
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		I.f.						
1030	1209124	1,111.000	0.50000	555.50	0.15000	166.65	0.14000	155.54
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		I.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) T & T Concrete and Landscapes, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1								
			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1040	1209131	248.000	2.00000	496.00	1.14000	282.72	1.10000	272.80
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
1050	1210101	980.000	1.50000	1,470.00	0.48000	470.40	0.46000	450.80
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1060	1210102	3,737.000	1.50000	5,605.50	0.48000	1,793.76	0.46000	1,719.02
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1070	1210105	239.000	4.50000	1,075.50	3.37000	805.43	3.25000	776.75
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1080	1210106	1,342.000	4.00000	5,368.00	3.37000	4,522.54	3.25000	4,361.50
	12" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1090	1211001	3,882.000	1.50000	5,823.00	1.10000	4,270.20	1.10000	4,270.20
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1100	1220013	110.000	50.00000	5,500.00	10.00000	1,100.00	25.00000	2,750.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) T & T Concrete and Landscapes, LLC		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1110 1302061 ADJUST GATE BOX (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **	30.000 ea.	250.00000	7,500.00	211.00000	6,330.00	125.00000	3,750.00
1120 1304025 RESET MANHOLE (WATER) ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	250.00000	500.00	640.00000	1,280.00	395.00000	790.00
1130 1401057 ADJUST MONITORING WELL ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	250.00000	500.00	185.00000	370.00	125.00000	250.00
1140 1403501 RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	10.000 ea.	500.00000	5,000.00	620.00000	6,200.00	395.00000	3,950.00
1200 0219050 CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** See Special Provisions **	19.000 ea.	200.00000	3,800.00	128.00000	2,432.00	185.00000	3,515.00
1210 0601100 CLASS "C" CONCRETE	3.000 c.y.	150.00000	450.00	900.00000	2,700.00	750.00000	2,250.00
Section Totals:		\$1,859,308.50		\$1,924,002.90		\$2,011,889.95	
Contract Totals		\$1,859,308.50		\$1,924,002.90		\$2,011,889.95	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum